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No. 258, A.] 	 [Published May 31, 1919. 
CHAPTER 237. 

AN ACT to create section 1022-63 of the statutes, relating to 
vital statistics. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 

read: Section 1022-63. The local registrar of each township, 
incorporated village and city shall, on the first day of each and 
every month, make an exact copy of all births, marriages and 
deaths recorded in such city, incorporated village or township 
during the previous month, whenever the parents of the child 
born, or the bride or the groom, or the deceased person, were 
resident in any other city or incorporated village in this state or 
in any other state at the time of said birth, marriage or death; 
and shall transmit such copies to the registrar of the incorporat-
ed village, city or state in which such parents of the child born, 
the bride or groom, or the deceased, were resident at the time of 
said birth, marriage or death. The registrars so receiving such 
copies shall record the same in the books kept for recording 
births, marriages and deaths. Such copies shall be made upon 
blanks to be furnished for that purpose by the state board of 
health. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 27, 1919. 

No. 331, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 1919. 
CHAPTER 238. 

AN ACT to repeal subsections (1) and (2) of section 20.66; to 
create a new subsection of said section to be numbered (1) and 
to renumber subsections (3) and (4) of said section to be sub-
sections (2) and (3) respectively, relating to circuit judges 
and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsections (1) and (2) of section 20.66 of the 
statutes are repealed. 

SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 20.66 of the 
statutes to read: (20.66) (1) SALARIES OF JUDGES. 
To each judge of a circuit court, during terms of office com-
mencing before the first day of July, 1919, fifty-five hundred 
dollars, and, during terms of office commencing after the first day 
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of July, 1919, sixty-five hundred dollars. Each circuit judge 
shall also be reimbursed for necessary expenses incurred in the 
discharge of judicial duty outside his home county, and in at-
tending meetings of the board of circuit judges. 

SECTION 3. Subsections (3) and (4) of section 20.66 are re-
numbered to be subsections (2) and (3) respectively. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 27, 1919. 

No. 300, A.] 	 [Published May 31, 1919. 

CHAPTER 239. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 3 of section 4096 of the statutes. 

relating to examinations of adverse parties otherwise than as 
a witness on a trial. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection 3 of section 4096 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (Section 4096) 3. The attendance of the 
party to be examined, and the production of all papers, books, 
files, records, things, and matters in the possession of such party, 
his or its assignors, officers, agents, or employes, relevant to the 
controversy, may be compelled upon subpoena and the payment 
or tender of his fees as a witness. If the party to be examined 
is a nonresident of this state, the court may upon motion fix the 
time and place of such examination, either within or without the 
state. He shall attend at such time and place and submit to 
the examination, and, if required, attend for the purpose of 
reading and signing such deposition, without service of sub-
poena. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 27, 1919. 

No. 358, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 1919. 

CHAPTER 240. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 7 of section 669, of the statutes, 

relating to the powers of county boards in reference to the 
equipping of county offices. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection 7 of section 669, of the statutes is 

amended to read: (Section 669) (7) To prescribe the form 


